UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0633106109 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/27/2006 02:15 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WARRANTY DEED TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY

THE GRANTORS, MELECIO G. PONCE and BREAH PONCE, f/k/a Breah Schlueter, husband and wife, in consideration of One Dollar and other consideration CONVEY and WARRANT to MELECIO G. PONCE and BREAH PONCE, husband and wife, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, GRANTEES.

THE PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 914 N. Austin Boulevard, UB8, Oak Park, Illinois 60302-1772

PROPERTY CODE NO. 16-05-320-040-1015 AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS:

PARCEL 1: Unit Number B8 in 914 N. Austin Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate. The North 125 feet of the South 250 feet of Lot 1 in Block 1 in John Johnston, Jr's Addition to Austin, being a Subdivision of the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 5, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, which Plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 0020125583; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

PARCEL 2: The exclusive right to the use of parking space number P-15, a limited common element as delineated on a survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 0020125583.

GRANTORS also hereby grant to the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, all rights and easements appurtenant to the above described real estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium, aforesaid.

This deed is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein, and also to other conditions, restrictions, easements, covenants and ordinances of record; and hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

EXEMPTION APPROVED

VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE OF OAK PARK 634 MY DW

0633106109 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 20 day of Sigtimb	<u>M</u>
of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law	Meleco H Pone LECIO G. PONCE Buah Ponce
State of	e subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as his day in person and acknowledged that they is their free and voluntary act for the purpose.
Given under my hand and Notarial Scal thi "OFFICIAL SEAL" FRAN MEYER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/22/06 & Drafted by: Charles Constitueter/fin, 4023 Charles	Man Deul Notary Public
Return to and future taxes to: Melecio G. Ponce & Oak Park, Illinois 60302-1772	

0633106109 Page: 3 of 3

or of a

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Minois.

Dated Systember 20, 20 G
Signature: Charles O. Schluter
Subscribed and sworn to before me
By the said ABB TOx
This of day of some some some some some some some some
Notary Public Nan Mocket FRAN MEYER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verices that he name of the Grantee hown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and bold title to real estate in Illinois or other active
recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Himogs.
Date Jestember 20,20 06
Date 100 (2000) 20, 20 06
Signature: Walls & Ochull
Grance or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me
By the said AGENT
This 20 day of Sext 2000. "OFFICIAL SOUND FRANKEISE FRANKEISE
A superpublic State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/22/08
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall
possent the allowingly submits a talse statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall

be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)